Asilomar Advanced Animal Statistics

Annual Reporting: 1/1/2017 - 12/31/2017

Humane Society of Huron Valley

Annual Live Release Rate: 96.42%

The Annual Live Release Rate does not include 306 owner/guardian requested euthanasia which were unhealthy & untreatable and 49 dogs
and cats that died or were lost in the shelter/care.
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BEGINNING SHELTER COUNT 1/1/2017

INTAKE (Live Dogs & Cats Only)
From the Public
Healthy
Treatable - Rehabilitatable
Treatable - Managable
Unhealthy & Untreatable
Incoming Transfers from Organizations within Community/Coalition
Healthy
Treatable - Rehabilitatable
Treatable - Managable
Unhealthy & Untreatable
Incoming Transfers from Organizations outside Community/Coalition
Healthy
Treatable - Rehabilitatable
Treatable - Managable
Unhealthy & Untreatable
From Owners/Guardians Requesting Euthanasia
Healthy
Treatable - Rehabilitatable
Treatable - Managable
Unhealthy & Untreatable
Total Intake [B + C + D + E]
Owner/Guardian Requested Euthanasia (Unhealthy & Untreatable Only)
ADJUSTED TOTAL INTAKE [F minus G]

ADOPTIONS
Healthy
Treatable - Rehabilitatable
Treatable - Managable
Unhealthy & Untreatable

OUTGOING TRANSFERS to Organizations within Community/Coalition
Healthy
Treatable - Rehabilitatable
Treatable - Managable
Unhealthy & Untreatable

Page 1 of 2

The ot Betere Favmdation

Dogs
94

1531
902
278
250
100

1170
984
171

182

182
2883
182
2701

2106
1343
596
149
18

Cats
157

2909
550
1518
628
213

191
73
100
15

124

123
3224
124
3100

2740
466
1631
615
28

Total
251

4440
1452
1796
878
313
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1361
1057
271
22
11
306

305
6107
306
5801

4846
1809
2227
764
46
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OUTGOING TRANSFERS to Organizations outside Community/Coalition
Healthy
Treatable - Rehabilitatable
Treatable - Managable
Unhealthy & Untreatable

RETURN TO OWNER/GUARDIAN
Healthy
Treatable - Rehabilitatable
Treatable - Managable
Unhealthy & Untreatable

DOGS & CATS EUTHANIZED

Healthy (Includes Owner/Guardian Requested Euthanasia)

Treatable - Rehabilitatable (Includes Owner/Guardian Requested Euthanasia)
Treatable - Manageable (Includes Owner/Guardian Requested Euthanasia)
Unhealthy & Untreatable (Includes Owner/Guardian Requested Euthanasia)
Total Euthanasia [M+ N + O + P]

Owner/Guardian Requested Euthanasia (Unhealthy & Untreatable Only)
ADJUSTED TOTAL EUTHANASIA [Q minus R]

SUBTOTAL OUTCOMES [I+J+K+ L+ S]
Excludes Owner/Guardian Requested Euthanasia (Unhealthy & Untreatable Only)

DIED OR LOST IN SHELTER/CARE

TOTAL OUTCOMES [T + U]
Excludes Owner/Guardian Requested Euthanasia (Unhealthy & Untreatable Only)

ENDING SHELTER COUNT 12/31/2017 11:59:00 PM
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510
289
53
135
14

269
269
182

87

2712

2720

75

40

161
48
22
54
28

244
244
124
120

3070

41

3111

146

Total
58

40

671
337
75
189
42

513
513
306
207

5782

49

5831

221
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