## **Asilomar Advanced Animal Statistics**

Annual Reporting: 1/1/2017 - 12/31/2017

Humane Society of Huron Valley



## Annual Live Release Rate: 96.42%

The Annual Live Release Rate does not include 306 owner/guardian requested euthanasia which were unhealthy & untreatable and 49 dogs and cats that died or were lost in the shelter/care.

		Dogs	<u>Cats</u>	<u>Total</u>
Α	BEGINNING SHELTER COUNT 1/1/2017	94	157	251
	INTAKE (Live Dogs & Cats Only)			
в	From the Public	1531	2909	4440
D	Healthy	902	550	1452
	Treatable - Rehabilitatable	278	1518	1796
	Treatable - Managable	250	628	878
	Unhealthy & Untreatable	100	213	313
С	Incoming Transfers from Organizations within Community/Coalition	0	0	0
Ŭ	Healthy	-	-	0
	Treatable - Rehabilitatable			0
	Treatable - Managable			0
	Unhealthy & Untreatable			0
D	Incoming Transfers from Organizations outside Community/Coalition	1170	191	1361
_	Healthy	984	73	1057
	Treatable - Rehabilitatable	171	100	271
	Treatable - Managable	7	15	22
	Unhealthy & Untreatable	8	3	11
Е	From Owners/Guardians Requesting Euthanasia	182	124	306
	Healthy	0	0	0
	Treatable - Rehabilitatable			0
	Treatable - Managable			0
	Unhealthy & Untreatable	182	123	305
F	Total Intake [B + C + D + E]	2883	3224	6107
G	Owner/Guardian Requested Euthanasia (Unhealthy & Untreatable Only)	182	124	306
Н	ADJUSTED TOTAL INTAKE [F minus G]	2701	3100	5801
	ADOPTIONS	2106	2740	4846
	Healthy	1343	466	1809
	Treatable - Rehabilitatable	596	1631	2227
	Treatable - Managable	149	615	764
	Unhealthy & Untreatable	18	28	46
	Onneality & Onnealable	10	20	-10
J	OUTGOING TRANSFERS to Organizations within Community/Coalition	0	0	0
	Healthy			0
	Treatable - Rehabilitatable			0
	Treatable - Managable			0
	Unhealthy & Untreatable			0

## **Asilomar Advanced Animal Statistics**

		Dogs	<u>Cats</u>	<u>Total</u>
Κ	OUTGOING TRANSFERS to Organizations outside Community/Coalition	9	49	58
	Healthy	3	1	4
	Treatable - Rehabilitatable	3	5	8
	Treatable - Managable	3	3	6
	Unhealthy & Untreatable	0	40	40
L	RETURN TO OWNER/GUARDIAN	510	161	671
	Healthy	289	48	337
	Treatable - Rehabilitatable	53	22	75
	Treatable - Managable	135	54	189
	Unhealthy & Untreatable	14	28	42
	DOGS & CATS EUTHANIZED			
Μ	Healthy (Includes Owner/Guardian Requested Euthanasia)	0	0	0
Ν	Treatable - Rehabilitatable (Includes Owner/Guardian Requested Euthanasia)	0	0	0
0	Treatable - Manageable (Includes Owner/Guardian Requested Euthanasia)	0	0	0
Ρ	Unhealthy & Untreatable (Includes Owner/Guardian Requested Euthanasia)	269	244	513
Q	Total Euthanasia [M + N + O + P]	269	244	513
R	Owner/Guardian Requested Euthanasia (Unhealthy & Untreatable Only)	182	124	306
S	ADJUSTED TOTAL EUTHANASIA [Q minus R]	87	120	207
т	SUBTOTAL OUTCOMES [I + J + K + L + S]	2712	3070	5782
	Excludes Owner/Guardian Requested Euthanasia (Unhealthy & Untreatable Only)			
U	DIED OR LOST IN SHELTER/CARE	8	41	49
v	TOTAL OUTCOMES [T + U] Excludes Owner/Guardian Requested Euthanasia (Unhealthy & Untreatable Only)	2720	3111	5831
w	ENDING SHELTER COUNT 12/31/2017 11:59:00 PM	75	146	221